

	Inland Waters Pollution Control, Inc.				National Power Rodding Corp.				Pipetek Infrastructure Services			
	Unit Price	Unit of Measure	Est. Quantity	Ext. Cost	Unit Price	Unit of Measure	Est. Quantity	Ext. Cost	Unit Price	Unit of Measure	Est. Quantity	Ext. Cost
Cost Proposal Option 1 - Level 1												
Mobilization	\$ 250,000.00	Lump Sum	1	\$250,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	Lump Sum	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	Lump Sum	1	\$50,000.00
8" - 12" Diameter	\$ 2.05	Per LF	1,199,720	\$2,459,426.00	\$ 3.50	Per LF	1,199,720	\$4,199,020.00	\$ 0.90	Per LF	1,199,720	\$1,079,748.00
15" - 18" Diameter	\$ 2.15	Per LF	71,605	\$153,950.75	\$ 3.50	Per LF	71,605	\$250,617.50	\$ 0.90	Per LF	71,605	\$64,444.50
21" - 30" Diameter	\$ 2.25	Per LF	29,174	\$65,641.50	\$ 3.50	Per LF	29,174	\$102,109.00	\$ 0.90	Per LF	29,174	\$26,256.60
36" - 48" Diameter	\$ 2.50	Per LF	3,804	\$9,510.00	\$ 5.00	Per LF	3,804	\$19,020.00	\$ 0.90	Per LF	3,804	\$3,423.60
Manhole Structure-All diam.	\$ 85.00	Each	6,490	\$551,650.00	\$ 350.00	Each	6,490	\$2,271,500.00	\$ 50.00	Each	6,490	\$324,500.00
Traffic Control; One Working Day	\$ 45,000.00	Lump Sum	1	\$45,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	Lump Sum	1	\$150,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	Lump Sum	1	\$1,250.00
Additional Pricing (if required)				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
Heavy Cleaning if Required	\$ 3.00	Per LF		\$0.00	\$ 150.00	Per LF		\$0.00	\$ 2.00	Per LF		\$0.00
Bypass pumping of section	\$ 2,500.00	Per Day		\$0.00	\$ 25,000.00	Per Day		\$0.00	\$ 2,500.00	Per Day		\$0.00
TOTAL COST PROPOSAL				\$3,580,178.25				\$7,042,266.50				\$1,549,622.70
	Unit Price	Unit of Measure	Est. Quantity	Ext. Cost	Unit Price	Unit of Measure	Est. Quantity	Ext. Cost	Unit Price	Unit of Measure	Est. Quantity	Ext. Cost
Cost Proposal Option 2 - Level 1&2												
Mobilization	\$ 250,000.00	Lump Sum	1	\$250,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	Lump Sum	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	Lump Sum	1	\$50,000.00
8" - 12" Diameter	\$ 2.05	Per LF	1,199,720	\$2,459,426.00	\$ 3.50	Per LF	1,199,720	\$4,199,020.00	\$ 0.90	Per LF	1,199,720	\$1,079,748.00
15" - 18" Diameter	\$ 2.15	Per LF	71,605	\$153,950.75	\$ 3.50	Per LF	71,605	\$250,617.50	\$ 0.90	Per LF	71,605	\$64,444.50
21" - 30" Diameter	\$ 2.25	Per LF	29,174	\$65,641.50	\$ 3.50	Per LF	29,174	\$102,109.00	\$ 0.90	Per LF	29,174	\$26,256.60
36" - 48" Diameter	\$ 2.50	Per LF	3,804	\$9,510.00	\$ 5.00	Per LF	3,804	\$19,020.00	\$ 0.90	Per LF	3,804	\$3,423.60
Manhole Structure-All diam.	\$ 85.00	Each	6,490	\$551,650.00	\$ 500.00	Each	6,490	\$3,245,000.00	\$ 125.00	Each	6,490	\$811,250.00
Traffic Control; One Working Day	\$ 45,000.00	Lump Sum	1	\$45,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	Lump Sum	1	\$150,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	Lump Sum	1	\$1,250.00
Additional Pricing (if required)				\$0.00				\$0.00				\$0.00
Heavy Cleaning if Required	\$ 3.00	Per LF		\$0.00	\$ 150.00	Per LF		\$0.00	\$ 2.00	Per LF		\$0.00
Bypass pumping of section	\$ 2,500.00	Per Day		\$0.00	\$ 25,000.00	Per Day		\$0.00	\$ 2,500.00	Per Day		\$0.00
TOTAL COST PROPOSAL				\$3,535,178.25				\$8,015,766.50				\$2,036,372.70

	RedZone Robotics, Inc.				Taplin Group, LLC			
	Unit Price	Unit of Measure	Est. Quantity	Ext. Cost	Unit Price	Unit of Measure	Est. Quantity	Ext. Cost
Cost Proposal Option 1 - Level 1								
Mobilization	\$ 9,000.00	Lump Sum	1	\$9,000.00	\$ 43,178.79	Lump Sum	1	\$43,178.79
8" - 12" Diameter	\$ 1.10	Per LF	1,199,720	\$1,319,692.00	\$ 1.21	Per LF	1,199,720	\$1,451,661.20
15" - 18" Diameter	\$ 1.90	Per LF	71,605	\$136,049.50	\$ 1.31	Per LF	71,605	\$93,802.55
21" - 30" Diameter	\$ 2.50	Per LF	29,174	\$72,935.00	\$ 1.45	Per LF	29,174	\$42,302.30
36" - 48" Diameter	\$ 3.75	Per LF	3,804	\$14,265.00	\$ 1.57	Per LF	3,804	\$5,972.28
Manhole Structure-All diam.	\$ 115.00	Each	6,490	\$746,350.00	\$ 53.34	Each	6,490	\$346,176.60
Traffic Control; One Working Day	\$ 1,750.00	Lump Sum	1	\$1,750.00	\$ 1,630.69	Lump Sum	1	\$1,630.69
Additional Pricing (if required)				\$0.00				\$0.00
Heavy Cleaning if Required	\$ 3.50	Per LF		\$0.00	\$ 18.78	Per LF		\$0.00
Bypass pumping of section	\$ 6,500.00	Per Day		\$0.00	\$ 2,275.36	Per Day		\$0.00
TOTAL COST PROPOSAL				\$2,300,041.50				\$1,984,724.41
	Unit Price	Unit of Measure	Est. Quantity	Ext. Cost	Unit Price	Unit of Measure	Est. Quantity	Ext. Cost
Cost Proposal Option 2 - Level 1&2								
Mobilization	\$ 9,000.00	Lump Sum	1	\$9,000.00	\$ 50,036.29	Lump Sum	1	\$50,036.29
8" - 12" Diameter	\$ 1.10	Per LF	1,199,720	\$1,319,692.00	\$ 1.21	Per LF	1,199,720	\$1,451,661.20
15" - 18" Diameter	\$ 1.90	Per LF	71,605	\$136,049.50	\$ 1.31	Per LF	71,605	\$93,802.55
21" - 30" Diameter	\$ 6.00	Per LF	29,174	\$175,044.00	\$ 1.45	Per LF	29,174	\$42,302.30
36" - 48" Diameter	\$ 6.50	Per LF	3,804	\$24,726.00	\$ 1.57	Per LF	3,804	\$5,972.28
Manhole Structure-All diam.	\$ 136.00	Each	6,490	\$882,640.00	\$ 118.40	Each	6,490	\$768,416.00
Traffic Control; One Working Day	\$ 1,750.00	Lump Sum	1	\$1,750.00	\$ 1,630.69	Lump Sum	1	\$1,630.69
Additional Pricing (if required)				\$0.00				\$0.00
Heavy Cleaning if Required	\$ 3.50	Per LF		\$0.00	\$ 18.78	Per LF		\$0.00
Bypass pumping of section	\$ 6,500.00	Per Day		\$0.00	\$ 2,275.36	Per Day		\$0.00
TOTAL COST PROPOSAL				\$2,548,901.50				\$2,413,821.31